ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200703137-2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Premnath Mangal	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
Execution Date: May 2, 2008				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:   区Assignment  □ Merger □ Change of	f Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint			
⊠Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change o	f Name			
Execution Date(s):				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	N. A. A. Ett. and B. A. Land			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 12/141,942 Date Filed: June 19, 2008				
Confirmation No.: 6312 B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional authors offeebod? NO				
Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager	·			
Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed			
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcepy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
21	Na.			
Prakash Nama June 19, 2008				
The state of the s	ature Date			
Total number of pages including covershe	et, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
Page 1 of 1				

Rev 10/07 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 021119 FRAME: 0271 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

Rev 02/07 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_2

200703137-2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

subsidiarie title and in entitled:	es and affiliates, and do he terest, including the right	ereby assign and transfer to of priority, in, to and under a	HPDC, its successors and assign n application for Letters Patent of	s, the entire right, the United States
SYSTEM A	AND METHOD FOR DEA	D GATEWAY DETECTION		
Filing Dat	e:	App	lication No.:	
P's), division Patent of the reissues, of the land end end end end end end end end end e	onals, and renewals of ar the United States and of or reexaminations, or exte we additionally authorize thioyed by HPDC, its succ	nd substitutes for said application to countries foreign thereto whensions of said Letters Patent HPDC to file applications in the cessors, assigns, nominees of the said said the said said the said said said said said said said said	my/our name for Letters Patent in a or legal representatives, to the full	any and all Letters nerefore; and any any country, to be end of the term or
terms for v same wou A we have n that I/we w necessary	which said Letters Patent Id have been held and en AND I/we hereby covenan tot executed and will not e vill, each time a request is or desirable to perfect the	respectively may be granted joyed by me/us had this assignt that I/we have full right to co execute any agreement in co a made, and without undue do the title to said invention(s) o	d, reissued or extended, as fully a gnment, and transfer not been mad onvey the entire interest herein as inflict herewith, and I/we further co- elay, execute and deliver all such ir improvement(s), said application	nd entirely as the de; signed, and that I/ venant and agree papers as may be and said Letters
HPDC, or Letters Pa continuation do everyth enforce, fo countries	to its nominee, all known tent, to testify in any lega ons, C-I-P's, reissue and ning possible to aid HPC or its or their own benefit provided the expenses w	n facts respecting said invent I proceedings, to sign all lawl foreign applications, to make C, its successors, assigns, corporer patent protection to	representatives, and I/we agree to tion(s) or improvement(s), said ap ful papers, to execute all disclaime all rightful oaths and declarations nominees and legal representation resaid invention(s) or improvement fus in lending such cooperation a	plication and said rs and divisionals, and generally to ves to obtain and t(s) in any and all
and any of application Patent for be issued application	AND I/we hereby authorize official of any country or as a saforesaid, to issue said invention(s) or imprand granted on or as a rel/we further authorize and now identified by the at	r countries foreign to the U to HPDC, as assignee of the overnent(s), including any are esuit of the application aforesed direct the attorneys of reco	oner of Patents and Trademarks of nited States whose duty it is to ne entire right, title and interest, a nd all Letters Patent of the United aid, in accordance with the terms of rd to insert the serial number and title set forth above as soon as the lemark Office.	issue patents on ny and all Letters States which may if this assignment. filing date of said
1	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I'W	e hereunto set my/our hand(s		
94	GINATure (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's S	Signature (Seal)			
PREMNAT	H MANGAL		Oa - May - 2008  Date Application Signed	
	Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	Karnataka	) ) ss.:		
County of		, )		
Before me	thisday of	, personally appeared	PREMNATH MANGAL	who is personally
known or p	proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the for	egoing instrument of

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021119 FRAME: 0272

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Premnath Mangal

Title:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DEAD GATEWAY DETECTION

Docket No.: 200703137-2

June 19, 2008

Examiner:

Filed:

Unknown

Serial No.: 12/141,942

Due Date: N/A

Confirmation Number: 6312

## Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

We are transmitting herewith the following attached items (as indicated with an "X"):

- An Assignment of the invention to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P. (1pg)
- Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1pg)

GLOBAL IP SERVICES, PLLC, 198F. 27<sup>th</sup> Cross, 3<sup>rd</sup> Cross, Jayanagar,

Bangalore 560011, India.

Ph: 91-80-41211729

Reg. No. 44,255 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 021119 FRAME: 0273** 

**RECORDED: 06/19/2008 REEL: 021119 FRAME: 0274**